

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		Pace Construction Co.		N.B. West Contracting		Gershenson Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1.0	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 3,760.62	\$ 3,760.62	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	30.0	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	257.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,927.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,696.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,542.00
309-10.09	Concrete Base (9" Non-reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	173.1	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,579.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 31,331.10	\$ 180.00	\$ 31,158.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 31,504.20
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	TON	2,927.8	\$ 90.00	\$ 263,502.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 200,554.30	\$ 73.50	\$ 215,193.30	\$ 70.00	\$ 204,946.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	TON	343.1	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,163.50	\$ 75.25	\$ 25,818.28	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,594.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,310.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	TON	260.8	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,472.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 14,278.80	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,816.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,336.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	GAL	2,840.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,840.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	28,365.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 85,095.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 39,711.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 45,384.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 58,431.90
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	34.2	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,641.60	\$ 79.50	\$ 2,718.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,916.60
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	EACH	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
604-20.21	Rebuild Single Curb Inlet	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
604-20.22	Rebuild Double Curb Inlet	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	EACH	6.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	EACH	2.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
604-90.50	Replace Precase Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	EACH	6.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	EACH	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	63.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 94.25	\$ 5,937.75	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,686.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	91.4	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,941.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 5,621.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,312.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,398.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	78.5	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,887.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,594.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,280.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	200.2	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,811.80	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,211.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,609.60
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	47.9	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,634.50	\$ 118.50	\$ 5,676.15	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,778.20
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	44.1	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,087.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,939.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,615.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	100.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	90.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	150.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
609-20.91	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	2,357.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 70,710.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 20,034.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 65,996.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 58,925.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1.0	\$ 10,037.70	\$ 10,037.70	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	EACH	2.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	127.2	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,035.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,052.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,621.80
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	8.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	EACH	8.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
<b>SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$ 619,091.00		\$ 478,658.50		\$ 543,406.00		\$ 609,131.30
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-50.75	Conduit, 3/4"	L.F.	110.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 599.50	\$ 5.45	\$ 599.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00
904-85-05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduite and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	384.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 142.08	\$ 0.37	\$ 142.08
904-85-06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	6,400.0	\$ 4.80	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 22,528.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 22,528.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	130.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 156.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 162.50	\$ 0.58	\$ 75.40	\$ 0.58	\$ 75.40
904-85.36	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 36 Fibers (30 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-Mode)	L.F.	2,500.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 7,250.00
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Boxes	EACH	3.0	\$ 333.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Boxes	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 2,470.00
<b>SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$ 47,909.00		\$ 40,341.50		\$ 35,059.98		\$ 35,059.98
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>					\$ 667,000.00		\$ 519,000.00		\$ 578,465.98		\$ 644,191.28